\mathcal{O}	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings = = = To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10133	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): a) Anne M. Pianca 24450 Valencia Blvd., #6106 Valencia, CA 91355 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? XXYes \(\sigma\) No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pacesetter, Inc. Internal Address: VICE PACESET PACES PA
3. Nature of conveyance: xxx Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 15900 Valley View Court
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: December 7, 1999	City: Sylmar, State: CA ZIP: 91392-9221 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) (Docket No. 99P1046)	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>December 8, 1999</u> B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? I Yes 2000 09 45745 \ 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lee Jay Mandell, Esq. Internal Address: Pacesetter, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 15900 Valley View Court City: Sylmar, State: CA ZIP:91392-922	8. Deposit account number: 16-0068 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	SE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document. Estella Pineiro Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

(continued)

Name	of	conveying	party ((ies)	:
------	----	-----------	---------	-------	---

b)	Gene A. Bornzin			
	608 Stonebrook			
	Simi Valley, CA	93065	Execution Date:	12/7/99

c) Euljoon Park
25830 London Place
Stevenson Ranch, CA 91381 Execution Date: 12/7/99

- d) Joseph J. Florio 4723 Castle Road La Canada, CA 91011 Execution Date: 12/7/99
- e) Lee Jay Mandell 7944 Marquand Avenue West Hills, CA 91304 Execution Date: 12/7/99
- f) Junyu Mai 23815 Millford Court Valencia, CA 91354 Execution Date: 12/7/99

PATENT REEL: 010716 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we

- 1) Anne M. Pianca 24450 Valencia Blvd., #6106 Valencia, CA 91355
- 2) Gene A. Bornzin 608 Stonebrook Simi Valley, CA 93065
- Euljoon Park 25830 London Place Stevenson Ranch, CA 91381

- 4) Alan B. Vogel 28225 North Infinity Circle Saugus, CA 91350
- 5) Joseph J. Florio 4723 Castle Road La Canada, CA 91011
-) Lee Jay Mandell 7944 Marquand Avenue West Hills, CA 91304

3)

- 7) Junyu Mai 23815 Millford Court Valencia, CA 91354
- 1. HEREBY sell, assign, and transfer to Pacesetter, Inc., herein the "Assignee," the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled

AN AC/DC MULTI-AXIS ACCELEROMETER FOR DETERMINING PATIENT ACTIVITY AND BODY POSITION

being identified in Pacesetter records as case number:

99P1046

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

- 2. AGREE that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives who carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and
- 3. COVENANT with said Assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 12/01/97	Signature:
Date: 12/7/99	Signature: Anne M. Pianca
Date: 12-7-99	Signature:
Date:	Signature:
Date: 12 - 7 - 99	Alan B. Vogel Signature:
Date: 12-7-99	Signature: Log Mandell
Date: 16/7/99	Signature: Junya Mai

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State	of	Cal	lifornia	

County of Los Angeles
On Technology, 1998, before me, Anne M. Pianca; Gene A. Bornzin; Euljoon Park; Alan B. Vogel; Joseph J. Florio; and Lee Jay Mandell, personally known to me OR proved to me on the batic of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) ie/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ene/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary



REEL: 010716 FRAME: 0207



15900 Valley View Court Sylmar, CA 91342 818 362-6822 800 777-2237 www.sjm.com

March 29, 2000

Assistant Commissioner for Patents BOX ASSIGNMENTS CG-4 1213 Jefferson Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Document ID NO.: 101238038

Dear Sir:

In response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document, enclosed is the original Assignment with a corrected Cover Sheet, deleting the name of Alan B. Vogel from the Cover Sheet, as requested by the Assignments Division Examiner, since the document was filed without Mr. Vogel's signature. Accordingly, the Assignment is now ready for recordation.

A Supplemental Assignment executed by Alan B. Vogel was mailed to the Patent Office on 2/22/00 in response to a Notice to File Missing Parts... (dated 1/12/2000).

The recordation fee has already been deducted from our Deposit Account. See attached copy of our Monthly Statement of Deposit Account dated 01/31/00.

Respectfully submitted,

molcolus Pomano

Malcolm J. Romano Reg. No. 28,752

MJR/ep

Enclosures: Original Assignment

Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet Copy of Deposit Account Stmt. dated 1/31/00

Transmittal Letter

Postcard

RECORDED: 04/05/2000

PATENT REEL: 010716 FRAME: 0208